

Fwd: El Dorado Trails

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>
To: Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>

Mon, Sep 8, 2014 at 3:08 PM

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Kellee Sellwood <kelleesellwood@gmail.com>

Date: Sat, Sep 6, 2014 at 3:29 PM

Subject: El Dorado Trails To: edc.cob@edcgov.us

Dear El Dorado County Board of Supervisors:

On September 16th, your Board will hear a request from the American River Conservancy to allocate \$120,000 from the County's "Oak Woodland Preservation Account" to complete the acquisition of 1,080 acres of the El Dorado Ranch. I urge approval of this request. Allocation of the requested amount to this purchase will enable the significant expansion of an exceptional public trails park to be enjoyed for all time by residents of El Dorado County and by visitors who will consider this property as a desirable destination, thus contributing to the economy of El Dorado County.

Respectfully, Kellee

NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential information, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. Any retransmission, dissemination or other use of the information by persons other than the intended recipient or entity is prohibited.

If you receive this e-mail in error please contact the sender by return e-mail and delete the material from your system.

Thank you.



Fwd: Letter of Support: El Dorado Ranch Phase 1B Purchase, 09.16.2014 Agenda

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>
To: Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>

Mon, Sep 8, 2014 at 3:08 PM

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Lindsay Raber < lindsay.a.raber@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Sep 5, 2014 at 3:59 PM

Subject: Letter of Support: El Dorado Ranch Phase 1B Purchase, 09.16.2014 Agenda

To: edc.cob@edcgov.us

Dear El Dorado County Board of Supervisors:

As an outdoor enthusiast and environmental educator, nothing is more precious than your first experience outdoors. Whether on foot, by boat, on horseback, or on a bicycle, connecting with the places you love and care about by the mode of travel and exploration you prefer is something unique and lifechanging.

On September 16th, your Board will hear a request from the American River Conservancy to allocate \$120,000 from the County's "Oak Woodland Preservation Account" to complete the acquisition of 1,080 acres of the El Dorado Ranch. I am writing to strongly urge the approval of this request. Allocation of the requested amount to this purchase will enable the significant expansion of an exceptional public trails park to be enjoyed for all time by residents of El Dorado County and by visitors who will consider this property as a desirable destination, thus contributing to the economy of El Dorado County.

Without question, this is an opportunity to we cannot ignore and pass by.

Thank you for your consideration,

Lindsay Raber

[Quoted text hidden]



Fwd: Letter of Support: El Dorado Ranch Phase 1B Purchase, 09.16.2014 Agenda

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>
To: Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>

Mon, Sep 8, 2014 at 3:09 PM

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Pogue, Kyle@CalRecycle <Kyle.Pogue@calrecycle.ca.gov>

Date: Fri, Sep 5, 2014 at 4:04 PM

Subject: Letter of Support: El Dorado Ranch Phase 1B Purchase, 09.16.2014 Agenda

To: "edc.cob@edcgov.us" <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Dear El Dorado County Board of Supervisors,

I encourage you to support the purchase of El Dorado Ranch using Oak Woodland Mitigation Funding as this project will do exactly that---protect valuable oak woodlands. This project will also make it possible for the people of EDC to enjoy these lands and your support for this effort will illustrate the importance of preserving these critical habitat corridors. Thank you in advance for voting to support the use of these funds for this important and appropriate purpose.

Kyle Pogue

Lifetime EDC resident and Board Member of the ARC

[Quoted text hidden]



Fwd: El Dorado Ranch Phase 1B Purchase, 09.16.2014 Agenda

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>
To: Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>

Mon, Sep 8, 2014 at 3:09 PM

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

------ Forwarded message -----

From: Tom Jamrowski < Thomas. Jamrowski@amdocs.com >

Date: Fri, Sep 5, 2014 at 4:14 PM

Subject: El Dorado Ranch Phase 1B Purchase, 09.16.2014 Agenda

To: "edc.cob@edcgov.us" <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

To Whom It May Concern,

I have utilized the beautiful trails and property that the ARC put together known as Cronan Ranch many times/years. The trails allow access to areas that would not otherwise be available if the ARC did not exist or procure the land, create the trails...etc.

It sounds like the ARC has another chance to bring the beauty of nature to the common person with this new purchase. I am a supporter of the ARC and truly wish that you would provide them backing in this latest proposed purchase. As more land it developed, we need to make sure common places like this exist.

Sincerely,

Tom Jamrowski

1301 Sierra East Court

Placerville CA. 95667

This message and the information contained herein is proprietary and confidential and subject to the Amdocs policy statement, you may review at http://www.amdocs.com/email_disclaimer.asp

NOTICE: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it may contain confidential information, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. Any retransmission, dissemination or other use of the information by persons other than the intended recipient or entity is prohibited.

If you receive this e-mail in error please contact the sender by return e-mail and delete the material from your system.

Thank you.